LIST OF INDIVIDUAL SERA FROM THE 'WHO FILARIASIS SERUM BANK'

Blood-Mf Skin-Mf Weil
Tot FSB # Origin Age Sex Parasite <no/ml> <no/snip> 0.D. Clinical Manifestations HBs-Antigen Azide Supplier Treatment
20 1 Philippines 42 M W. bancrofti 1050 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
29 2 Philippines 50 M W. bancrofti 100 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
1 3 Philippines 39 F W. bancrofti 400 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
1 4 Philippines 45 M W. bancrofti 100 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
20 5 Philippines 36 F W. bancrofti 250 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
21 6 Philippines 52 M W. bancrofti 350 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
1 7 Philippines 42 M W. bancrofti 200 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
4 8 Philippines 37 F W. bancrofti 150 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
13 9 Philippines 45 M W. bancrofti 8650 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
20 10 Philippines 37 M W. bancrofti 100 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
1 11 Philippines 33 F W. bancrofti 200 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
1 12 Philippines 37 F W. bancrofti 50 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
1 13 Philippines 25 M W. bancrofti 250 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
1 14 Philippines 36 M W. bancrofti 100 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
1 15 Philippines 39 M W. bancrofti 1300 Asympt Neg Yes Dr J H Cross
5 27 Sri Lanka 34 M W. bancrofti 300 Asympt Neg Yes Prof M Ismail no
6 41 Papua N Gui 36 F W. bancrofti >1000 Asympt Neg No Dr J Kazura no
5 44 Papua N Gui 19 M 0 Asympt Neg No Dr J Kazura no
2 46 Papua N Gui 37 M W. bancrofti >1000 Hydro Neg No Dr J Kazura no
5 52 Papua N Gui 18 F W. bancrofti >1000 Eleph Neg No Dr J Kazura no
7 54 Papua N Gui 25 M 0 Asympt Neg No Dr J Kazura no
7 56 Sulawesi 55 F B. malayi per. 4050 Asympt Neg Dr F Partono
4 59 Sulawesi 20 F B. malayi per. 4400 Asympt Neg Dr F Partono
1 60 Sulawesi 32 M B. malayi per. 8350 Eleph Neg Dr F Partono
9 61 Sulawesi 45 M 0 Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
1 62 Sulawesi 25 F 0 Adenolymph *POS* Dr F Partono
1 63 Sulawesi 27 F 0 Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
3 64 Sulawesi 59 M 0 Eleph/Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
1 65 Sulawesi 32 F 0 Eleph/Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
13 66 Sulawesi 15 M 0 Eleph/Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
1 67 Sulawesi 37 F 0 Eleph/Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
9 68 Sulawesi 20 F 0 Eleph/Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
1 69 Kalimantan 45 F B. malayi aper. 650 Asympt Neg Dr F Partono
1 70 Kalimantan 40 M B. malayi aper. 1650 Asympt Neg Dr F Partono
1 71 Kalimantan 55 M B. malayi aper. 1250 Asympt Neg Dr F Partono
2 72 Kalimantan 55 M B. malayi aper. 400 Asympt *POS* Dr F Partono
1 74 Kalimantan 40 M 0 Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
1 75 Kalimantan 45 M 0 Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
7 76 Kalimantan 41 M 0 Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
1 77 Kalimantan 30 M 0 Adenolymph Neg Dr F Partono
1 78 Kalimantan 40 M 0 Eleph Neg Dr F Partono
1 79 Kalimantan 45 M 0 Eleph Neg Dr F Partono
1 80 Java 32 M 0 Eleph *POS* Yes Dr F Partono no
1 81 Java 32 M 0 Chilur Neg Yes Dr F Partono no
3 82 Java 30 M 0 Hydro Neg Yes Dr F Partono no
1 83 Java 20 M W. bancrofti 31 Eporch Neg Yes Dr F Partono no
1 84 Java 34 M W. bancrofti 60 Hydro *POS* Yes Dr F Partono no
1 85 Java 25 F W. bancrofti 51 Asympt Neg Yes Dr F Partono no
4 86 Ivory Coast 7 M 0. volvulus 5 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
2 87 Ivory Coast 18 M 0. volvulus 160 Nodules and others Neg No Dr M Karam no
1 88 Ivory Coast 24 M 0. volvulus 47 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
12 89 Ivory Coast 36 M 0. volvulus 242 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
1 90 Ivory Coast 50 M 0. volvulus 132 Nodules *POS* No Dr M Karam no
1 91 Ivory Coast 25 M 0. volvulus 82 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
1 92 Ivory Coast 26 F 0. volvulus 30 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
16 93 Ivory Coast 42 M 0. volvulus 77 Nodules and others Neg No Dr M Karam no
7 94 Ivory Coast 15 M 0. volvulus 14 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
1 95 Ivory Coast 36 M 0. volvulus 96 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
5 96 Ivory Coast 28 M 0. volvulus 159 Nodules/Skin Atrophy/Depigment Neg No Dr M Karam no
13 97 Ivory Coast 38 M 0. volvulus 88 Nodules/Skin Atrophy/Depigment Neg No Dr M Karam no
1 98 Ivory Coast 12 F 0. volvulus 11 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
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99 Ivory Coast 33 F 0. volvulus 4 Nodules *POS* No Dr M Karam no
100 Ivory Coast 16 F 0. volvulus 5 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
101 Ivory Coast 29 F 0. volvulus 22 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
102 Ivory Coast 16 F 0. volvulus 1 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
103 Ivory Coast 10 F 0 Nodules *POS* No Dr M Karam no
104 Ivory Coast 40 F 0. volvulus 57 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
105 Ivory Coast 30 F 0. volvulus 96 Nodules/Skin Atrophy/Depigment Neg No Dr M Karam no
106 Ivory Coast 8 M 0. volvulus 12 Nodules Neg No Dr M Karam no
107 Ivory Coast 24 F 0. volvulus 4 Nodules and Hanging Groin Neg No Dr M Karam no
108 Ivory Coast 40 M 0. volvulus 379 Nodules/Skin Atrophy/Depig Neg No Dr M Karam no
111 Ivory Coast 67 M 0. volvulus 149 Nodules/Skin Atrophy *POS* No Dr M Karam no
122 Ivory Coast 41 M 0. volvulus 107 Nodules/Skin Atrophy *POS* No Dr M Karam no
123 Ivory Coast 26 M 0. volvulus 31 Adenolymph/Nodules/Skin Atrophy/Depig Neg No Dr M Karam
126 Ivory Coast 44 M 0. volvulus 96 Nodules/Skin Depig/Hanging Groin Neg No Dr M Karam
127 Ivory Coast 38 M 0. volvulus 176 Nodules/Skin Atrophy & Depig *POS* No Dr M Karam
131 Ivory Coast 22 F 0. volvulus 15 Nodules/Skin Atrophy *POS* No Dr M Karam
133 Venezuela 55 M M. ozzardi 1 Neg Yes Dr L Yarzabal
134 Venezuela 31 M M. ozzardi 3 Neg Yes Dr L Yarzabal
137 Venezuela 16 M M. ozzardi 44 Neg Yes Dr L Yarzabal
141 Guatemala 25 M 0. volvulus 16.5 <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
142 Guatemala 53 M 0. volvulus 23 <Nodulectomy 1983> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
143 Guatemala 37 M 0. volvulus 12.5 <Nodulectomy 1986> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
144 Guatemala 32 M 0. volvulus 13 Asympt/ <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
145 Guatemala 21 M 0. volvulus 50.5 Ocular lesions/ <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
146 Guatemala 27 M 0. volvulus 130.5 Ocular lesions/ <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
147 Guatemala 43 M 0. volvulus 15.5 Ocular lesions/ <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
148 Guatemala 58 M 0. volvulus 19.5 Ocular lesions/ <Nodulectomy 1985> *POS* Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
149 Guatemala 23 M 0. volvulus 51.5 <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
150 Guatemala 31 M 0. volvulus 26.5 Nodules<Nodulectomy 1984> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
151 Guatemala 43 M 0. volvulus 25 Asympt <Nodulectomy 1980> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
152 Guatemala 29 M 0. volvulus 26 <Nodulectomy 1980> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
153 Guatemala 20 M 0. volvulus 150 <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
154 Guatemala 44 M 0. volvulus 8.5 <Nodulectomy 1983> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
155 Guatemala 37 M 0. volvulus 28 Asympt <Nodulectomy 1981> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
156 Guatemala 43 M 0. volvulus 100.5 Asympt <Nodulectomy 1981> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
157 Guatemala 34 M 0. volvulus 12 Nodules Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
158 Guatemala 20 M 0. volvulus 37 <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
159 Guatemala 35 M 0. volvulus 14 <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
160 Guatemala 24 M 0. volvulus 20.5 Ocular Lesions <Nodulectomy 1982> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
161 Guatemala 27 M 0. volvulus 82 <Nodulectomy 1980> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
162 Guatemala 25 M 0. volvulus 14.5 Asympt <Nodulectomy 1977> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
163 Guatemala 31 M 0. volvulus 54 Ocular lesions/nodules <Nodulect. 85> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
164 Guatemala 55 M 0. volvulus 34 Asympt <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
165 Guatemala 43 M 0. volvulus 15.5 Nodules Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
166 Guatemala 23 M 0. volvulus 60.5 <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
167 Guatemala 22 M 0. volvulus 93.5 <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
168 Guatemala 51 M 0. volvulus 43.5 Ocular Lesions <Nodulectomy 1966> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
169 Guatemala 26 M 0. volvulus 8.5 <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
170 Guatemala 32 M 0. volvulus 24 Ocular Lesions <Nodulectomy 1971> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
171 Guatemala 26 M 0. volvulus 17.5 Nodules <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
172 Guatemala 24 M 0. volvulus 33 Ocular Lesions <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
173 Guatemala 42 M 0. volvulus Nodules <Nodulectomy 1985> Neg Yes Dr G Zea - Flores
174 Tahiti F W. bancrofti pac 500 Asympt Neg Yes Dr Ph Perolat
176 Tahiti M W. bancrofti pac 50 Asympt Neg Yes Dr Ph Perolat
177 Tahiti 32 M W. bancrofti pac >40 Asympt Neg Yes Dr Ph Perolat
178 Tahiti M W. bancrofti pac 500 Asympt Neg No Dr Ph Perolat
180 Tahiti M W. bancrofti pac 3000 Asympt Neg No Dr Ph Perolat
181 India 55 M W. bancrofti 1000 Asympt Neg Yes Prof BC Harinath No
182 India 35 M W. bancrofti 3000 Asympt Neg Yes Prof BC Harinath No
183 India 35 M W. bancrofti 1000 Asympt Neg Yes Prof BC Harinath No
184 India 50 M Hydrocoele Neg Yes Prof BC Harinath
185 India 35 M Hydrocoele Neg Yes Prof BC Harinath
186 India 27 M Hydrocoele Neg Yes Prof BC Harinath
187 India 32 M Lymphoedema, hydrocoele Neg No Dr VP Srivastava No
188 India 32 M W. bancrofti 183 Asympt Neg No Dr VP Srivastava No
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Origin
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India

RCA

Africa

Africa

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores

Flores
Congo
Congo
Congo
Congo
Congo
Congo
Congo
Congo
Congo
Congo
Congo
Congo

ngladesh

ngladesh
ngladesh
ngladesh
ngladesh
ngladesh
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
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Parasite

W. bancrofti
W. bancrofti
W. bancrofti
W. bancrofti
W. bancrofti
W. bancrofti
W. bancrofti
Loa loa

Loa loa (adu
Loa loa (adu
endemic cont.
endemic cont:
endemic cont
endemic cont
endemic cont.
endemic cont:
endemic cont.
endemic cont

Loa loa

Loa Loa

Loa Loa

Loa Loa

Loa Loa

Loa Loa

M. perstans
M. perstans
Loa loa, M.
Loa loa, M.
Loa loa, M.
Loa loa, M.
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
medinensi.
medinensi.
medinensi
. medinensi,
medinensi.
medinensi.
medinensi
. medinensi,
medinensi.
medinensi.
medinensi
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rol
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rol

perstans
perstans
perstans
perstans
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S
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<no/ml>

300
750
1500

200
236
175
192
>2000

1062

o
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<no/snip>
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Clinical Manifestations HBs-Antigen

Lymphoedema Neg
Asympt Neg
Lymphoedema Neg
Asympt *POS*
Lymphoedema *POS*
Lymphoedema *POS*
Asympt Neg

Asympt Neg

Asympt *POS*

Asympt Neg

Neg

Mazotti pos Neg
Mazotti pos Neg

none Neg

none Neg

none Neg

none Neg

none Neg

none *POS*

none *POS*

none Neg
Adenolymphangitis Neg
Adenolymphangitis Neg
Adenolymphangitis *POS*
Adenolymphangitis *POS*
Adenolymphangitis *POS*
Adenolymphangitis Neg
Adenolymphangitis Neg
Adenolymphangitis *POS*
Adenolymphangitis Neg
Adenolymphangitis Neg
Elephantiasis since 1964 *POS*
Elephantiasis since 1974 Neg
Elephantiasis since 1979 *POS*
Elephantiasis since 1972 *POS*
Elephantiasis since 1978 Neg

Ocular lesions, Adult worm (eye)
Pruritus, Calabar swelling
Adult worm, Ocular lesions

Adult worm

Calabar swelling

Ocular lesions, Adult worm (eye)

asymptomatic
asymptomatic

Adult worm (eye)
asymptomatic

Adult worm (eye)

Adult worm (eye)
Elephantiasis
Hydrocoele,Tropical Pulmonary Eosino
Elephantiasis
Elephantiasis
Hydrocoele
Elephantiasis
present Dranc.
present Dranc.

recent Dranc.
present Dranc.
present Dranc.

present Dranc.
present Dranc.

Azide
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Dr V:

Supplier
P Srivastava

Dr VP Srivastava
Dr VP Srivastava

v
v
v
Dr V
v
v
v

D:
D
D
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Kumaraswami
Kumaraswami
Kumaraswami
Kumaraswami
Kumaraswami
Kumaraswami
Kumaraswami
r N Weiss

r N Weiss

r N Weiss
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Partono
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Noireau
Chowdhury
Chowdhury
Chowdhury
Chowdhury
Chowdhury
Chowdhury
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
JP Chippaux
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Treatment

yes,

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

ago
ago
ago
ago
ago
ago
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FSB #
274
275
276
277
278
279
401
403
408
411
412
415
423
442
443
444
449
456
457
460
464
466
483
486
492
495
502
507
508
517
518
520
522
527
530
535
536
538
539
540
552
553
555
572
711
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
721
722
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734

Origin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin
Benin

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

UKNOWN

India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
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Parasite
medinensis
. medinensis
medinensis/0.v
medinensis
medinensis/M.p/0.v
. medinensis
UNKOWN

UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN

UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN

UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN

UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN
UNKOWN

D
D
D.
D
D
D

<no/ml>

<no/snip>

0

o uvo o

Clinical Manifestations

present Dranc.

present Dranc.

recent Dranc.

HBs-Antigen

Azide

Supplier

Jp
JpP
Jp
JP
JpP
Jp

Chippaux
Chippaux
Chippaux
Chippaux
Chippaux
Chippaux
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FSB #
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
754
755
757
758
760
761
764
767
768
769
827
828
829
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
849
852
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
884
885
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894

Origin
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Madras
India, Calicut
India, Calicut
India, Calicut
India, Calicut
India, Calicut
India, Calicut
India, Calicut

Mali, M'Petyela
Mali, M'Petyela
Mali, M'Petyela

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka

Age

58
19
28
22
18
29
58
11

12
16
18
26
31
36
32
18
48
30
50
32
60
45
30

24
22
16
33
14
32
45
48
69
26
42
40
21
26
28
16

34
12
11
13
24
12
18
24
52
38
17
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Parasite

W. bancrofti
endemic control
endemic control
endemic control
endemic control
endemic control
W. bancrofti
end. O. ochengi
end. O. ochengi
end. O. ochengi
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti

bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
bancrofti
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<no/ml>

ococoooooo

[N -N-N-N-NoN-Ne NN N-N-N-N-]

200
400
750
100
700
850
200
100
100
200
pos
100
pos
100
350
pos
350
800
pos
50
500
400
450
200
400
500
200

<no/snip>

0.D.

23
45
35
68
65
86
56

Clinical Manifestations

Adenitis,Lymphoedema,Elephantiasis

Lymphoedeme,Elephantiasis

Lymphoedema, 1y post tx
Lymphangitis, 3 m post tx
Asympt, 2m post tx
Lymphoedema
Assympt
Lymphangitis, Lymphoedema
Assympt
Red Patches
Lymphoedema
Elephantiasis
Lymphoedema
Lymphangitis
Lymphoedema, Elephantiasis
Lymphoedema

Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt
Assympt

HBs-Antigen

Azide

Supplier

Treatment
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951

971

Origin
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka

Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil

Age
68
30
60
54
20
20
28
16
35
30
18
16
16
48
47
13
29
47
59
11
80
19
30
21

25
14
22
28
43
65
32
47
12
59
45

1
41
33
56
19
20
20

56
20
18
19
17
27
20
29
23
21
15
19
20
31
50
16
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Parasite <no/ml>
W. bancrofti 400
W. bancrofti 300
no

no

H.nana, H.diminuta

no

E.coli, E.histolytica

H.nana, E.coli

no

E.coli, G.intestinalis

H.nana, E.coli

E.histolytica, H.nana

E.vermicularis

H.nana

E.coli, E.histolytica

H.nana

E.coli, E.histolytica, I.butschlii
A.lumbricoides, H.nana

no
no

E.coli, I.butschlii
A.lumbricoides
no

E.histolytica, I.butschlii
A.lumbricoides

no

H.nana, E.coli, E.histolytica

E.coli

E.coli, E.histolytica
A.lumbricoides, E.coli, E.histolytica
no

E.histolytica

no

I.butschlii

E.coli, E.histolytica
A.lumbricoides, E. coli, E.histolytica
A.lumbricoides, E.histolytica, E.coli
E.coli, E.histolytica

H.nana

E.coli, E.histolytica

W. bancrofti, Asc., Hookw., £ 498
W. bancrofti, Asc., Trich., S.s 2875
W. bancrofti, S. mansoni 868
W. bancrofti, Hookworms 1110
W. bancrofti, Ascaris, S. mar 100
W. bancrofti 1325
W. bancrofti, S. stercoralis 52

W. bancrofti, Trichuris 100
W. bancrofti. Ascaris, S. ster 1630
W. bancrofti, Trichuris, S. me 1500
W. bancrofti, Ascaris, S. ster 75

W. bancrofti, Hookworms 539
W. bancrofti, Ascaris, S. mar 3673
W. bancrofti, Ascaris, S. mar 653
W. bancrofti, S. stercoralis 55

W. bancrofti, Ascaris, Trichut 0.25
W. bancrofti, Ascaris, Trichut 3098
W. bancrofti, Ascaris, Trichur 2018
W. bancrofti, Ascaris, Trichur 0.25
W. bancrofti, Ascaris, E. hist( 14

W. bancrofti, Trichuris 0.2

<no/snip>

0.

D.

Clinical Manifestations
Assympt
Assympt

Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.
Assympt.

Assympt.
Assympt.

HBs-Antigen

Azide

Supplier

Treatment



